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PES04060

This is an enclosure indicator page.
The enclosure PE904060 is enclosed within the
container PE904059 at this location in this

document.

The enclosure PE904060 has the following characteristics:

ITEM_BARCODE
CONTAINER_BARCODE
NAME

BASIN

PERMIT

TYPE

SUBTYPE
DESCRIPTION
REMARKS
DATE_CREATED
DATE_RECEIVED
W_NO
WELL_NAME
CONTRACTOR
CLIENT_OP_CO

(Inserted by DNRE

PE904060
PESQ04059
well card
OTWAY

WELL
WELL_CARD
well card Williamstown Bore

7/02/24

W357

Williamstown Bore
Port Phillip Oil Co
Port Phillip 0il Co

Vic Govt Mines Dept)
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Lccated at the Back Bgach, Williamstown

’*Running-sands coarse
Hard brown claystone

. Clay and basalt boulders
_Basalt, vesicular,

Decomposed basalt

Brown sand withfcharréd tree fragments

Yellow sandy clay - Non fossiliferous
Yellow”clay sand' - Non fossiliferous
Yellow sand - Kon fossilifercus 9% Miocene
Ccarse sand , pah, gquartzite -~ fossillfereus
Mﬁdlum sand g%hy quartzite - fossiliferous
Yellow sandy clay - fossiliferous

Reddish br@whiclay sand - fossiliferous
Yellow ¢lay sand = Fossiliferous

Dark yellow clay sand

Yellow clay, greén bands (&1&ucon1te)

Blue clay, limestone bands, fossiliferous
Blue marl, 1¢nestone bands - fossiliferous
Yellow brown calcareous sands ~ fossiliferous

" Blue marl and limestone - fossiliferous

Lignitic clay dark - fossiliferous
ngnltlc clay llghﬁ - f085111fer0us
Marl and limestone - f038111ferous _

Goarse pale sand w1th thln clay bands - fossil-
_ iferous

Green clay ? basaltic
Hard vesicular basalt - older-
Glay basalt decomposztlon products

- Sands fossillferous ¥ Oligocene) -and basalt
fragments

. Hard Vesicular basalt

Fine esturine quartzitic sands, ferrugineus ;
and fosslliferous (7 Qligocene) o

- Extend Silurian B
&hﬁwﬂ.
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Mr. Ednund L. Lind wrote that he had seen a Mr. Mason
who i s positive that the oil will recur in the hole at
the foot ofVictoria Street which hehad, early in April,
quarried out of rocks to a depth of upwards of 3 feet
and which contained no clay, and that he would like to
clean it out again in my presence or in the presence of
a Deputy...... We shall be glad if you could arrange to
meet here next Thursday at 1 p-m. when the tide and we trust,
the weather will be favourable.

We are thus following out your wishes although in Justice
to our experts we should Say that they are of the same
opinion as yourself that the origin of this oil is in
doubt and may possibly be seaborne y althoughtwo very
high authorities have made definite pronouncements that
in their opinion it is a true Seepage of sub$erranean origin
Trusting this will convinece our bona-fides in this somewhat
contentious matter. Awaiting a reply, Yours faithfully,

(Signed} Edmund Lind. -
Williamstown, 24/7/1923.

The fo.lowing report was prepared by Mr. Hunter.

"Mr. Watson and myself again visited thies place on the
beach at Williamstown, about 100 yards west from the publiec
bathing shed. o

The oily material §§@ NOT appear to be rising
the bottom. The #Whole of the upper layer of the:
for a depth of about 2 to 4 feet congists of
boulders, sand, and seaweed with an admi xt
of rubbish deposited at various times from the s
8 see no reason to alter our former oepinion and have i
to add or detract from our report of 24/7/1923.,

A company was formed, the Port Philip 0il Co. .
a bore was put down on the back-beach at Williamstown.
The log of the bore as supplied by Mr.J. L. Strevens
as follows.: s

Report to date on the boring o

the Back Beach Williamstown:-
Depth (£t Strata.

0-8 Clay & basalt boulders

8-40 Basalt, vesicular

40x48 Decomposed basalt

48-54 Brownaend with charred tree fragments

54«58 Yellow sandy clay Non fossiliferous .
58«64 " clay sand ' " e
64=70 u sand " Mjpa
70«75 Coarse sand, pale, qua~tszite " B
75=90 Medium v " " "

90-102 Yellow sandy clay "

102-110 Reddish brown clay sand "

110-133 Yellow clay sand "

133-140 Dk. yellow clay sand
140-148 Yellow clay, green bands

. (Glaucoritd)
148-156 Blue clay, limestone badds, ssiliferous
156-165 " marl " " "
165-168 Yellow brown calcareocus sands "

168-198 ' Blue marl and limestone "
198-202 Lignitic clay dark " 208
202-204 “ v LeGHT '
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% 204-224 Marl and limestone fossiliferous
: c24-287 Coarse pale sand with thin
{ clay bands. W
-‘ 2477-250 Running sands coarse

250-252 Hard brown claystone
252-260 Green clay 7 Badaltic
i 260-274 Hard vesicular basalt - older
274280 Clay basalt decomposition products
280-283 Sands fossiliferous?Oligocene) and basalt fragmentis
283-295 Hard vesicular basalt “
205 and o ver Fine estuarine quartsitic sands, ferrgginous

" and fossiliferous (@ 70ligecene)

6% casing with calyx cutter to 260 feet.

5% easing ¥ " t 300 feet. _
411 top waters successfully “"mudded off®. - ARt
At 242 feet a @F@ distinct seep of light volatile oil 0o
appeared in the bore. This was re-perceived on over reaming !
the 5% casing at the same depthe. During the whole proces
of drilling operations the beach seepages of erude oll

{(heavy, mixedj base agphaltic) have been most - 'e_rsist.’e_nt 7'7__
and are today as good as everf they were.. Brilling the
lower beds in the tertiaries is @@ recommended, S

The present bore started in the middle of February but
delays due to fishing jobs {3), waiting for casing, sand
and water troubles, engine changing etc. has onl itte
of setual drilling over a period of 2% months

Present plant indse, combination rotary ba
percusaiono. R R

Kell ot o260

3 o/@/&.z-;_u
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12th July, 1963.

J.L. Strevens Esq.,
95 Military Road,
Neutral Bay,
SYDNEY., N.S.W.

Dear Mr. Strevens,
wWilliamstown 0il Exploration Syndicate
Bore, villiamstown.

A year or so ago you gave one of my geologisis
Mr. P.R. Kenley some information on a bore you drilled at
¥illiamstown in 1924 which penetrated to Silurian bedrock.

A search of our records has disclosed a most useful
detailed log (signed by yourself), of another (?) bore at
Williamstown drilled by the Port Phillip 0il Co. Ltd. This
is evidently not the bore cited above.

Recent investigations in connection with underground
water research in the Melbourne area, has made it necessary
for us to accumulate as much data as possible about the
Tertiary sediments, depth to bedrock etc. and with this in
mind I would be grateful if you could provide us with a copy
of the lithological log and other relevant details of this
bore.

Yours faithfully,

J.L. KNIGHT,
A[g. Director of Geological Survey.



)oén &reuend M.LA.M.E., M.Inst.F,

PETROLEUM OFFICES : TELS. 904532
T e ks KEMBLA BUILDING, MARGARET STREET, #0308
MINERALS SYDNEY
{PROSPECTING, ‘ AND AT 95 MILITARY ROAD., NEUTRAL BAY
DEVELOPMENT)

YOUR REKF. .L"RK:CF OUR RKF. JL: JS

29th July, 1963,

Mr. J.L. Knight,

(Acting) Director of Geologicali wnurvey,
Department o1 Mines,
Preasury.Buildings,

MELBOURNE, C.2. VIC.

Dear Mr. Knight,
re: Williamstown noore

In reoty %o yours of l<///b5 and 1rom nemory
only, the following pertin..: . 26s cmergea rrom the driliing of
a hoie on Williamstown Beacii i:. 924 1y rort rhniliip vil Co. Ltd.
for which Company L acted as .o, ~1cal ndVlser.

‘he hole enverec the silurian at arouna 67' (?)
after going thrcugh a -erviary section almost identical with that at
Altona ana which 1s reierr. -0 xn or. Jerman's Dulletin wo: 45 or
the Geological survey "The -rown Coals Li v.cioria’. Prior to enter-
ing the silurian coarse quarvz wash wae encuunterea very o.ly but
watver liogged. ‘The tluids rose up LhC bore ana overflocweda tne derrick
floor but the o1l we managed vo senarate was almost idertical with a
seepage o1l on the »peach found in crevices in the wewer pasalt. it
the time 1 considerea it equivalent vc vhe Uligocene o1l (7) in
Gippsiand butv that was inierrec vecause then very iittle was known
0i the Lakes btntrance oil's com~osition.

However my i.uvst impressious Irom poth Lake
~~"Bunga, Gippsland and Wiliiamstown peach was as above especially as
1 had a 1ot to do with the 11rst Lake Bunsa oil emanating with gas
and warm water and was the 1irst ©o derinitely certiry taat the
sunga oil was a heavy asphaltic t,pe crude.

incidentaliy there was oniy one oore sunk at
Nllllamstown Beach, ana the »yndicate converted to rort rhitiip Oi.
Co. laver. it was in tne orfices: oi Anderson as secretary with the
Collins iouse crowa, and the bprotaers uray of Jilliamstown vockyard
fame were the principali direcvors. +the welli wos sunk percussion
with "Star Sits" loarned by the vepartment and Btantey funter and
James Binney collaboratea. .0tive power was 2 s.2ckstone o1l engine
and the driller, J.B. Weger irom u.S.A. 7.0 wal proninent in those’
days.
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Mr. J.L. Knight K | .  29%h July, 1963.

Trusting tnis will help,
Tours truly, -

i -
: N
s DU

B

 JOHN STREVENS, M.I.A.M.E., . Inste. ¥

MAN. -DIRECTOR CENTRAL COAST OIL LTD.






